RESOLUTION NO. 2018 - 304

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **July 31, 2018** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

<u>YEAR</u>	BLOCK	<u>LOT</u>	NAME and ADDRESS	<u>AMOUNT</u>
CY 2018	3908	17	Kathleen Kohaut	\$108.03
			430 W. Quince St.	
			(Mail check to: 1721 Fiocchi Dr., Vineland, NJ 08360)	
			Refund for Homestead Credit	
CY 2018	4503	7	Karin Holmberg-Spendiff	\$280.58
			4079 E. Landis Ave., Vineland, NJ 08360	
			Account deleted due to Subdivision	
CY 2018	7102	19	Oscar P. Jacome Guallpa	\$96.13
			681 E. Sherman Ave.	
			(Make check payable to: Janet Eckbold Estate,	
			Attn: Betty Breed-Executrix, 5406 Chestnut Isle Court,	
			Kingwood, TX 77345)	
			Refund for Homestead Credit	

TOTAL REFUNDS \$484.74

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- 1. That the Comptroller of the City of Vineland be and he is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated July 31, 2018 to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.
- 2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Comptroller, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	